### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/06/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Attenex Holding LLC		IN4/N6/2NN5 I	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Attenex Corporation	
Street Address:	925 Fourth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2766309	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	2738768	STRUCTURE
Registration Number:	2738765	PATTERNS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 623 7580

Email: trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0861

900023492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Stone Levy
Signature:	/Jessica Stone Levy/
Date:	04/21/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=00000001#page1.tif source=00000001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0862



Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

## ATTENEX CORPORATION

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 602-109-764 Filing Date: April 6, 2005

Merging Entities:

602-109-766

ATTENEX HOLDING LLC



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0863

\$60.00 Check #22112 Tracking ID: 884999 Duc No: 598624-001

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF ATTENEX HOLDING LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company

INTO

ATTENEX CORPORATION, a Washington Corporation

SECRETARY OF STATE

APR 0 6 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON

These Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging Attenex Holding LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Merging Company") with and into Attenex Corporation, a Washington corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

- 1. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part as though fully set forth herein.
- 2. The Members of the Merging Company have duly approved the Plan of Merger pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030 and RCW 25.15.400. No approval of the Plan of Merger by the shareholders of the Surviving Company was required pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merging Company and the Surviving Company have caused this certificate to be executed on the 6th day of April, 2005.

ATTENEX CORPORATION

a Washington corporation

By: Brian Schlosser

Its: President

ATTENEX HOLDING LLC

a Washington limited liability company

By PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP

Its: Manager

By: Karen E. Glover

Its: Managing Partner

K:1475331000031XNDXXND\_025F6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 04/21/2005**